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English

Diane Bunten
Head of Learning Area Diane.Bunten@education.wa.edu.au Karla Light karla.light@education.wa.edu.au

Lydia Davis Lydia.Davis@education.wa.edu.au Rhona McGill Rhona.McGill@education.wa.edu.au

Joseph George Joseph.George@education.wa.edu.au Anita McPhee anita.armstrong@education.wa.edu.au

Shani Herbert Shani.Herbert@education.wa.edu.au Karina Parrish karina.parrish@education.wa.edu.au

Tara Jackson tara.jackson2@education.wa.edu.au Stacey Wallenborn Stacey.Wallenborn@education.wa.edu.au

Kristian Lie Kristian.Lie@education.wa.edu.au Michael Hart michael.hart234@education.wa.edu.au

Justin Burt
Head of Learning Area Justin.burt@education.wa.edu.au Shelley Ganzer Shelley.Ganzer@education.wa.edu.au

John Campbell John.Campbell@education.wa.edu.au Jason McGlew jason.mcglew@education.wa.edu.au

Sam Davis samuel.davis@education.wa.edu.au Emma Moscarda Emma.Berryman@education.wa.edu.au

Mark Faletti Mark.Faletti@education.wa.edu.au Diane Papas Diane.Papas@education.wa.edu.au

Teaching Staff

Health and Physical Education



Rebecca de Beer
Head of Learning Area Rebecca.deBeer@education.wa.edu.au Colleen Michel Colleen.Michel@education.wa.edu.au

Julie Crozier Julie.Crozier@education.wa.edu.au Helen Murray helen.murray@education.wa.edu.au

Alberto Ghergori Alberto.Ghergori@education.wa.edu.au Phoebe Whittington phoebe.whittington@education.wa.edu.au

Catherine Lucas Catherine.Lucas2@education.wa.edu.au Mardhiati Williams mardhiati.williams@education.wa.edu.au

Robert Bayliss
Head of Learning Area Robert.Bayliss@education.wa.edu.au Sharon Haslinger Sharon.Haslinger@education.wa.edu.au

Anne Andrews Anne.Saratlija@education.wa.edu.au Basil Hendroff basil.hendroff@education.wa.edu.au

Laurie Burn laurie.burn@education.wa.edu.au Vesna Ivanovic Vesna.Ivanovic@education.wa.edu.au

Rod Clarke Rodney.Clarke@education.wa.edu.au Simon Kirkby Simon.Kirkby@education.wa.edu.au

Amy Daley Amy.Daley@education.wa.edu.au Veronica Van Den Bogert Veronica.VanDenBogert@education.wa.edu.au

Alexis Goff Alexis.Goff@education.wa.edu.au Natasa Bacovic Natasa.Bacovic@education.wa.edu.au

Mathematics

Humanities and Social Sciences



Mandy Vale
Head of Learning Area Amanda.Vale@education.wa.edu.au David Morey David.Morey@education.wa.edu.au

Kabir Bhagat kabir.bhagat@education.wa.edu.au Luke Taaffe Luke.Taaffe@education.wa.edu.au

Alistair Cummings Alistair.Cummings@education.wa.edu.au Sandy Tu thanh.tu@education.wa.edu.au

Aaron Davies Aaron.Davies@education.wa.edu.au Robert Woodward Robert.Woodward@education.wa.edu.au

Fayth Good Fayth.Good@education.wa.edu.au Sarah Kelso sarah.kelso@education.wa.edu.au

Stephen Iaschi stephen.iaschi@education.wa.edu.au

Steve Angell
Head of Learning Area Stephen.Angell@education.wa.edu.au Salwana Muhamad Radzi Salwana.MuhamadRadzi@education.wa.edu.au

Brodie Boswood brodie.boswood@education.wa.edu.au Roy Pendragon roy.pendragon@education.wa.edu.au

Kelly Drake Kelly.Drake@education.wa.edu.au Sandra Semeniuk Sandra.Semeniuk@education.wa.edu.au

Nicholas Jones nicholas.jones@education.wa.edu.au Salvatore Vinciullo Salvatore.Vinciullo@education.wa.edu.au

Suzanne Martinelli Suzanne.Martinelli@education.wa.edu.au Lindsay Wood Lindsay.Wood@education.wa.edu.au

Science

Technologies



Phil Chadwick
Head of Learning Area Philip.Chadwick@education.wa.edu.au Courtney Podmore Courtney.Podmore@education.wa.edu.au

Valeria Antonuccio Valeria.Antonuccio@education.wa.edu.au Julia Quinn Julia.Quinn@education.wa.edu.au

Gail Bailey Gail.Bailey@education.wa.edu.au Guy Roberts Guy.Roberts@education.wa.edu.au

Amber Jantjies amber.jantjies@education.wa.edu.au Megan Yates Megan.Berryman@education.wa.edu.au

Eric Larson Eric.Larson@education.wa.edu.au

Laihcey O'Brien laihcey.obrien@education.wa.edu.au Leah Thomas Leah.Thomas@education.wa.edu.au

Lawrence Eichhorn lawrence.eichhorn@education.wa.edu.au

Surajeev Santhirasegaram
Head of CAVE

Surajeev.Santhirasegaram@education.wa.edu.au Sue Martin suanne.martin@education.wa.edu.au

The Arts and Languages

Enrichment

Career and Vocational Education (CAVE)


